Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NEXTIRAONE SOLUTIONS, LLC	12/31/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEXTIRAONE, LLC
Street Address:	2800 POST OAK BLVD.
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77056

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	4805215
Patent Number:	4815109
Patent Number:	4835769
Patent Number:	4823382
Patent Number:	4891805
Patent Number:	4891813
Patent Number:	4916610
Patent Number:	4949338
Patent Number:	5159685
Patent Number:	5177739
Patent Number:	5193152
Patent Number:	5200962
Patent Number:	5259027
Patent Number:	5337320

PATENT REEL: 017379 FRAME: 0984

500089313

Patent Number:	5359602
Patent Number:	5388189
Patent Number:	5450409
Patent Number:	5539801
Patent Number:	5541933
Patent Number:	5787087
Patent Number:	5787248
Patent Number:	5778414
Patent Number:	6181677

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)599-8537

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 860 599 8507

Email: palazzolo@thepatentsource.com
Correspondent Name: Anthony M. Palazzolo Jr, Esq.

Address Line 1: 285 Pendleton Hill Road

Address Line 4: N. Stonington, CONNECTICUT 06359

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NXT/M602
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anthony M. Palazzolo Jr, Esq.

Total Attachments: 2 source=hpsc32#page1.tif source=hpsc32#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 017379 FRAME: 0985

Delaware The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"NEXTIRAONE SOLUTIONS, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "NEXTIRAONE, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "NEXTIRAONE, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2004, AT 7:43 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2004.



Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

2739289 8100M

040955962

AUTHENTICATION: 3589965

DATE: 12-31-04

PATENT

REEL: 017379 FRAME: 0986

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Componetions Delivered 08:19 FM 12/30/2004 FILED 07:43 PM 12/30/2004 SRV 040955962 - 2739289 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER
OF
NEXTIRAONE SOLUTIONS, LLC
INTO
NEXTIRAONE, LLC

The undersigned company DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the name and state of formation of each of the constituent limited liability companies of the merger is as follows:

NAME

STATE OF FORMATION

NEXTIPAONE SOLUTIONS, LLC

DELAWARE

NEXTIPAONE. LLC

DELAWARE

SECOND: That an Agreement of Marger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent limited liability companies in accordance with the requirements of section 209 of the Limited Liability Company Act of Delaware.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving company of the merger is NextiraOne, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.

FOURTH: That the Certificate of Formation of NextiraOne, LLC, which is surviving the merger, shall be the Certificate of Formation of the surviving company.

FIFTH: That the executed Agreement of Merger is on file at an office of the surviving company, the address of which is 2600 Post Oak Boulevard, Houston, Texas 77056.

SIXTH: That a copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving company, on request and without cost, to any member of any constituent company.

SEVENTH: That NextimOne, LLC survives the merger and may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of any constituent Delaware company as well as for enforcement of any obligation of the surviving company arising from the merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the right of any member as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the provisions of Section 262 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware, and it does hereby irrevocably appoint the Secretary of State of Delaware as its agent to accept service of process in any such suit or other proceeding. The address to which a copy of such process shall be mailed by the Secretary of State of Delaware is 360 North Grescent Drive, South Building, Beverly Hills, California 90210 until the surviving company shall have hereafter designated in writing to the said Secretary of State a different address for such purpose.

EIGHTH: That this Certificate of Merger shall be effective on December 31, 2004.

Dated: December 30, 2004

RECORDED: 03/30/2006

NEXTIPAONE, LLC

Eva.M. Kalawaki

Vice President and Secretary

REEL: 017379 FRAME: 0987